
 LONE STAR 30-INCH WATER LINE
 CHANGE ORDER TABULATION

ITEM COST TOTAL DESCRIPTION
3,437,620.80 Original Contract Amount

Revised connections to new 30-inch meter 
and flow control valve

92,713.00 Integration of the new 30-inch meter and flow control valve necessitated 
new fittings to be furnished and installed. 

Irrigation repairs (not to exceed) 81,000.00 The main line of the existing irrigation system serving the trees along the 
north side of Lone Star Rd. east of Hwy 287 was not able to be salvaged 
as expected. Although the trees were able to be saved, a new irrigation 
main and wiring are needed along the north side of Lone Star Rd from the 
Hwy. 287 frontage road to the point of connection at the existing 30-inch 
water line. 

Outlets with corp stop and boxes 70,590.00 Small outlets were incorporated at each of the 12 butterfly valves to aid in 
the future operation of the valves. Each outlet requires a corp stop and 
box to be accessible. 

Total of Contract Changes 244,303.00

Incentive Adjustment 12,215.15
(5% of Change Order Amt)

256,518.15 Total

3,681,923.80 Revised Contract Amount

171,881.04 5% Contingency Previously Approved at Council Award

84,637.11 Change Order Amount

2.5% Additional Cost as a Percentage of Contract


